



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 271/2024**
SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.

..... Appellants
Through: Mr.Anshuman Bal with
Ms.Divya Sain, Advocates.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
22.05.2024

1. The appellants are assailing the impugned judgment-cum-award dated 18.04.2024 passed by learned Presiding Officer, MACT, Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the learned Tribunal has deducted 1/2 towards the living expenses while determining the loss of financial dependency, despite the fact that the deceased is survived by wife and a married daughter. It is further submitted no compensation has been awarded towards loss of consortium either.
3. The issue requires a deeper examination.
4. None is present for the insurance company despite sending advance notice.
5. The real contest is between the appellants and the insurance



company, hence notice of the present appeal upon respondents No.2 to 6 are dispensed with.

6. Notice be issued to respondent No.1 by all permissible modes returnable on 04.10.2024.

7. Digitized TCR be summoned.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 22, 2024
VLD