



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 271/2024**

SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Divya Soni, Advocate through
VC.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

1. The process fee filed on behalf of the appellants has been returned under objection.
2. On taking steps, the respondents be served through ordinary and electronic modes, failing which, the present Appeal shall be dismissed for non-prosecution, returnable on 04.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

S.Sharma