



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 271/2024

SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal,
Advocate.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL

INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. AK Soni, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will no longer be representing the appellant and will be filing appropriate application seeking discharge.
2. List on 15.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 4, 2025

DU