



\$~150

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 271/2024**

SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI
(DHJS)**

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, present matter/case is forwarded to the 'Samadhan', Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to be listed there on 18th July, 2025.

**SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2025/sc