



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 271/2024

SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. None appears for the Appellants.
2. The record shows that the matter is listed before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 18.07.2025 under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'. Accordingly, list before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on the date already fixed i.e., 18.07.2025.
3. List before the Court on 11.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 15, 2025/r