



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 271/2024**

SUKHVINDER KAUR & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Raman Sukhija, Advocate.

versus

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS.**Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER
% **11.12.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 11, 2025
'pv'